

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22668 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

JAYAN & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.08.2009, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Post along with SLP(C) No.12355/2008."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to both the respondents by Regd. AD post. Mr.Sajith P., Adv. has entered appearance on behalf of R.No.1 but has not filed Counter Affidavit. Service is complete on R.No.2 through District Court but no one has entered appearance.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR